
Gordon (0) -vs- JWU (Providence) (0)
01/21/26 at Wildcat Center

 
 

 
 
Gordon 86

JWU (Providence) 64

Date: 01/21/26
Time: 0
Attendance: 186
Site: Wildcat Center
Referees: Michael Aceto, Andrew Brum, Trevor Lee

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Gordon 48 38 86
JWU (Providence) 40 24 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jarvis, Isaac * 27+ 10-14 0-0 4-5 2-8 10 0 3 1 0 1 24
24 Brooks, Ryan * 22+ 6-8 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 1 12
5 Daniel, Alex * 30+ 2-9 1-3 5-5 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 0 10
11 Swann, Brandon * 23+ 3-8 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 1 0 1 7
3 Quanico, Sean * 20+ 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 0 4
30 Kalu, Chiko 21+ 4-10 1-1 6-8 1-7 8 1 1 4 0 1 15
1 McGuire, Bruce 19+ 3-3 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 10
12 Nezaj, Michael 9+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
25 Poteau, Mikey 3+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Nordstrom, Tyler 17+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 7 0 0 0 0
13 Rodriguez, Tristan 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Krysiak, Ben 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Whitley, Josiah 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-61 3-8 19-23 9-34 43 14 22 10 0 5 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-29   51.72 % 3-5   60.00 % 15-16   93.75 %
Second Half 17-32   53.13 % 0-3   0.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
Total 32-61   52.5 % 3-8   37.5 % 19-23   82.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 25 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Sawtelle, Silas * 32+ 7-15 4-7 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 2 1 0 18
5 Baez, Alvin * 38+ 6-19 0-6 2-4 0-6 6 2 4 1 2 4 14
1 Bodington, Landon * 28 4-8 2-3 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 3 1 0 10
0 Owens, De'Angelo * 20+ 3-7 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 4 1 0 0 0 6
7 Rice, Colin * 26 1-2 0-0 1-3 3-2 5 3 1 0 2 2 3
2 Grullon, Omar 28+ 4-13 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 3 0 0 9
12 Hooter, Dylan 15+ 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 4 1 1 0 0 4
4 Thompson, Khalil 9+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kaine, Thomas 2+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Zimenes, Rafael 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Scott, Jeremiah 1+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-70 7-22 3-7 11-22 33 15 13 10 6 6 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-35   54.29 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 8-35   22.86 % 5-15   33.33 % 3-7   42.86 %
Total 27-70   38.6 % 7-22   31.8 % 3-7   42.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 2 0



1st Half Box Score
Gordon 48

JWU (Providence) 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jarvis, Isaac 14+ 3-6 0-0 4-5 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 10
24 Brooks, Ryan 8+ 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 6
5 Daniel, Alex 18+ 2-6 1-2 5-5 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 10
11 Swann, Brandon 13+ 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
3 Quanico, Sean 12+ 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 4
30 Kalu, Chiko 9+ 2-4 1-1 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 1 7
1 McGuire, Bruce 12+ 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
12 Nezaj, Michael 6+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Poteau, Mikey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Nordstrom, Tyler 8+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0
13 Rodriguez, Tristan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Krysiak, Ben 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Whitley, Josiah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-29 3-5 15-16 2-15 17 5 10 3 0 3 48
51.7 % 60.0 % 93.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Sawtelle, Silas 16+ 4-7 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 9
5 Baez, Alvin 20 6-10 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 1 1 1 12
1 Bodington, Landon 14+ 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4

Owens, De'Angelo 9+ 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6
7 Rice, Colin 15+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
2 Grullon, Omar 14+ 3-8 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 7
12 Hooter, Dylan 7+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 2
4 Thompson, Khalil 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kaine, Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Zimenes, Rafael 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Scott, Jeremiah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 19-35 2-7 0-0 1-12 13 8 8 3 2 2 40
54.3 % 28.6 % NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Gordon 38

JWU (Providence) 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jarvis, Isaac 14+ 7-8 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 2 1 0 0 14
24 Brooks, Ryan 14+ 3-4 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 6
5 Daniel, Alex 12+ 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
11 Swann, Brandon 10+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 1 2
3 Quanico, Sean 7+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
30 Kalu, Chiko 12+ 2-6 0-0 4-6 1-4 5 0 1 1 0 0 8
1 McGuire, Bruce 7+ 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
12 Nezaj, Michael 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
25 Poteau, Mikey 3+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Nordstrom, Tyler 10+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
13 Rodriguez, Tristan 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Krysiak, Ben 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Whitley, Josiah 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 101 17-32 0-3 4-7 7-19 26 9 12 7 0 2 38
53.1 % 0.0 % 57.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Sawtelle, Silas 15+ 3-8 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 1 0 9
5 Baez, Alvin 18+ 0-9 0-4 2-4 0-2 2 1 2 0 1 3 2
1 Bodington, Landon 14+ 2-4 2-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 2 1 0 6

Owens, De'Angelo 11+ 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
7 Rice, Colin 11+ 1-1 0-0 1-3 2-0 2 1 0 0 1 1 3
2 Grullon, Omar 14+ 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2
12 Hooter, Dylan 8+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 0 2
4 Thompson, Khalil 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kaine, Thomas 2+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Zimenes, Rafael 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Scott, Jeremiah 1+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-35 5-15 3-7 10-10 20 7 5 7 4 4 24
22.9 % 33.3 % 42.9 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gordon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: JWU (Providence)
19:44 FOUL  by RICE,COLIN

MISS FT by JARVIS,ISAAC 19:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JARVIS,ISAAC 19:44 1-0 V 1

19:25 TURNOVER  by BODINGTON,LANDON
STEAL  by JARVIS,ISAAC 19:25
MISS  by JARVIS,ISAAC 19:12

-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,COLIN
18:57 1-2 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BAEZ,ALVIN

GOOD 3PTR by SWANN,BRANDON 18:37 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by QUANICO,SEAN --

18:04 MISS 3PTR by SAWTELLE,SILAS
REBOUND DEF by SWANN,BRANDON --
MISS  by JARVIS,ISAAC 17:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BAEZ,ALVIN
17:43 MISS 3PTR by BAEZ,ALVIN

REBOUND DEF by DANIEL,ALEX --
MISS LAYUP by QUANICO,SEAN 17:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BODINGTON,LANDON
17:20 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,DE'ANGELO

-- ASSIST  by BAEZ,ALVIN
MISS 3PTR by DANIEL,ALEX 16:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BAEZ,ALVIN
16:44 MISS JUMPER by BODINGTON,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by DANIEL,ALEX --
GOOD LAYUP by JARVIS,ISAAC 16:30 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by BROOKS,RYAN --

16:30 FOUL  by SAWTELLE,SILAS
16:30 SUB OUT by BODINGTON,LANDON
16:30 SUB IN by GRULLON,OMAR

GOOD FT by JARVIS,ISAAC 16:30 7-4 V 3
FOUL  by BROOKS,RYAN 16:20

16:06 MISS 3PTR by BAEZ,ALVIN
REBOUND DEF by DANIEL,ALEX --
MISS LAYUP by SWANN,BRANDON 15:59

15:59 BLOCK  by BAEZ,ALVIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,RYAN 15:54 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by SWANN,BRANDON --
FOUL  by BROOKS,RYAN 15:48
SUB OUT by BROOKS,RYAN 15:48
SUB IN by MCGUIRE,BRUCE 15:48

15:33 9-6 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by OWENS,DE'ANGELO
-- ASSIST  by BAEZ,ALVIN

15:16 FOUL  by OWENS,DE'ANGELO
GOOD FT by DANIEL,ALEX 15:16 10-6 V 4
SUB OUT by QUANICO,SEAN 15:16
SUB IN by NORDSTROM,TYLER 15:16
GOOD FT by DANIEL,ALEX 15:16 11-6 V 5

15:09 11-8 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,DE'ANGELO(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by DANIEL,ALEX 14:48 14-8 V 6
ASSIST  by NORDSTROM,TYLER --

14:30 14-10 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by GRULLON,OMAR
14:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by KALU,CHIKO 14:27
SUB OUT by SWANN,BRANDON 14:27

14:14 FOUL  by OWENS,DE'ANGELO
GOOD FT by DANIEL,ALEX 14:14 15-10 V 5



GOOD FT by DANIEL,ALEX 14:14 16-10 V 6
SUB OUT by JARVIS,ISAAC 14:14
SUB IN by NEZAJ,MICHAEL 14:14
GOOD FT by DANIEL,ALEX 14:14 17-10 V 7

14:14 SUB OUT by RICE,COLIN
14:14 SUB IN by HOOTER,DYLAN
14:07 17-12 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by GRULLON,OMAR(fastbreak)

FOUL  by KALU,CHIKO 13:49
TURNOVER  by KALU,CHIKO 13:49

13:49 SUB OUT by OWENS,DE'ANGELO
13:49 SUB IN by BODINGTON,LANDON
13:44 TURNOVER  by GRULLON,OMAR

STEAL  by KALU,CHIKO 13:44
GOOD JUMPER by KALU,CHIKO(fastbreak) 13:38 19-12 V 7
ASSIST  by NORDSTROM,TYLER --

13:26 19-14 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HOOTER,DYLAN
-- ASSIST  by GRULLON,OMAR

MISS JUMPER by KALU,CHIKO 13:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BAEZ,ALVIN

12:59 19-16 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BODINGTON,LANDON
MISS LAYUP by DANIEL,ALEX 12:39

-- REBOUND DEF by GRULLON,OMAR
12:25 19-18 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SAWTELLE,SILAS

MISS LAYUP by KALU,CHIKO 12:06
-- REBOUND DEF by HOOTER,DYLAN

11:52 19-21 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by GRULLON,OMAR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:44
SUB OUT by DANIEL,ALEX 11:44
SUB IN by SWANN,BRANDON 11:44

11:22 FOUL  by BAEZ,ALVIN
GOOD FT by MCGUIRE,BRUCE 11:22 20-21 H 1
GOOD FT by MCGUIRE,BRUCE 11:22 21-21

11:06 MISS JUMPER by BAEZ,ALVIN
REBOUND DEF by KALU,CHIKO --

10:45 FOUL  by HOOTER,DYLAN
GOOD FT by MCGUIRE,BRUCE 10:45 22-21 V 1
GOOD FT by MCGUIRE,BRUCE 10:45 23-21 V 2

10:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:31 23-24 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SAWTELLE,SILAS

-- ASSIST  by GRULLON,OMAR
GOOD JUMPER by NEZAJ,MICHAEL 10:10 25-24 V 1
ASSIST  by NORDSTROM,TYLER --

09:58 MISS JUMPER by GRULLON,OMAR
REBOUND DEF by NEZAJ,MICHAEL --

09:43 FOUL  by HOOTER,DYLAN
GOOD FT by KALU,CHIKO 09:43 26-24 V 2

09:43 SUB OUT by GRULLON,OMAR
09:43 SUB OUT by HOOTER,DYLAN
09:43 SUB IN by OWENS,DE'ANGELO
09:43 SUB IN by RICE,COLIN

SUB OUT by NORDSTROM,TYLER 09:43
SUB OUT by NEZAJ,MICHAEL 09:43
SUB IN by QUANICO,SEAN 09:43
SUB IN by JARVIS,ISAAC 09:43
GOOD FT by KALU,CHIKO 09:43 27-24 V 3
SUB OUT by KALU,CHIKO 09:43
SUB IN by DANIEL,ALEX 09:43

09:31 MISS JUMPER by RICE,COLIN
REBOUND DEF by MCGUIRE,BRUCE --
MISS LAYUP by SWANN,BRANDON 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,COLIN
09:07 27-26 V 1 GOOD  by BODINGTON,LANDON



-- ASSIST  by SAWTELLE,SILAS
GOOD LAYUP by DANIEL,ALEX 08:48 29-26 V 3

08:35 TURNOVER  by BAEZ,ALVIN
STEAL  by MCGUIRE,BRUCE 08:35
GOOD LAYUP by JARVIS,ISAAC 08:22 31-26 V 5

08:10 31-28 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SAWTELLE,SILAS
SUB OUT by MCGUIRE,BRUCE 08:00
SUB IN by BROOKS,RYAN 08:00
GOOD JUMPER by SWANN,BRANDON 07:45 33-28 V 5
ASSIST  by BROOKS,RYAN --

07:32 33-30 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SAWTELLE,SILAS
MISS LAYUP by DANIEL,ALEX 07:12
REBOUND OFF by JARVIS,ISAAC --
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,RYAN 07:08 35-30 V 5
ASSIST  by JARVIS,ISAAC --

06:52 MISS JUMPER by OWENS,DE'ANGELO
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:50 SUB OUT by OWENS,DE'ANGELO
06:50 SUB IN by GRULLON,OMAR

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,RYAN 06:39 37-30 V 7
06:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:27 SUB OUT by SAWTELLE,SILAS
06:27 SUB IN by HOOTER,DYLAN
06:10 MISS JUMPER by GRULLON,OMAR

REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,ISAAC --
MISS 3PTR by SWANN,BRANDON 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOTER,DYLAN
05:34 37-32 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by BAEZ,ALVIN

-- ASSIST  by HOOTER,DYLAN
MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,RYAN 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOTER,DYLAN
04:47 MISS JUMPER by GRULLON,OMAR

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,RYAN --
04:36 SUB OUT by BODINGTON,LANDON
04:36 SUB IN by THOMPSON,KHALIL

SUB OUT by SWANN,BRANDON 04:36
SUB OUT by BROOKS,RYAN 04:36
SUB IN by MCGUIRE,BRUCE 04:36
SUB IN by KALU,CHIKO 04:36

04:24 SUB OUT by HOOTER,DYLAN
04:24 SUB IN by SAWTELLE,SILAS

GOOD LAYUP by JARVIS,ISAAC 04:20 39-32 V 7
ASSIST  by QUANICO,SEAN --

03:58 39-34 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BAEZ,ALVIN
MISS DUNK by JARVIS,ISAAC 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWTELLE,SILAS
03:22 39-36 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BAEZ,ALVIN

-- ASSIST  by GRULLON,OMAR
GOOD JUMPER by QUANICO,SEAN 02:56 41-36 V 5

02:28 MISS JUMPER by BAEZ,ALVIN
REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,ISAAC --
GOOD LAYUP by QUANICO,SEAN 02:13 43-36 V 7
FOUL  by QUANICO,SEAN 01:59

01:59 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KHALIL
01:59 SUB IN by BODINGTON,LANDON

SUB OUT by QUANICO,SEAN 01:59
SUB IN by NORDSTROM,TYLER 01:59

01:56 MISS JUMPER by SAWTELLE,SILAS
REBOUND DEF by KALU,CHIKO --
TURNOVER  by KALU,CHIKO 01:50

01:50 STEAL  by BAEZ,ALVIN
01:43 MISS LAYUP by BODINGTON,LANDON



-- REBOUND OFF by RICE,COLIN
01:38 MISS JUMPER by SAWTELLE,SILAS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:38 FOUL  by RICE,COLIN
01:38 SUB OUT by SAWTELLE,SILAS
01:38 SUB IN by THOMPSON,KHALIL

GOOD FT by JARVIS,ISAAC(fastbreak) 01:38 44-36 V 8
GOOD FT by JARVIS,ISAAC(fastbreak) 01:38 45-36 V 9
SUB OUT by JARVIS,ISAAC 01:38
SUB IN by NEZAJ,MICHAEL 01:38

01:25 45-38 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by BAEZ,ALVIN
MISS LAYUP by DANIEL,ALEX 01:07

01:07 BLOCK  by RICE,COLIN
-- REBOUND DEF by BAEZ,ALVIN

00:56 MISS 3PTR by GRULLON,OMAR
REBOUND DEF by KALU,CHIKO --
TURNOVER  by KALU,CHIKO 00:42

00:42 STEAL  by RICE,COLIN
00:39 45-40 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BAEZ,ALVIN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by RICE,COLIN
GOOD 3PTR by KALU,CHIKO 00:29 48-40 V 8
ASSIST  by NORDSTROM,TYLER --
FOUL  by NORDSTROM,TYLER 00:08

00:08 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KHALIL
00:08 SUB IN by SAWTELLE,SILAS
00:02 MISS 3PTR by GRULLON,OMAR

REBOUND DEF by DANIEL,ALEX --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gordon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: JWU (Providence)
20:00 SUB OUT by BODINGTON,LANDON
20:00 SUB IN by OWENS,DE'ANGELO

SUB OUT by MCGUIRE,BRUCE 20:00
SUB OUT by NORDSTROM,TYLER 20:00
SUB OUT by NEZAJ,MICHAEL 20:00
SUB OUT by KALU,CHIKO 20:00
SUB IN by QUANICO,SEAN 20:00
SUB IN by SWANN,BRANDON 20:00
SUB IN by JARVIS,ISAAC 20:00
SUB IN by BROOKS,RYAN 20:00

19:49 MISS LAYUP by BAEZ,ALVIN
REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,ISAAC --
TURNOVER  by JARVIS,ISAAC 19:45

19:45 STEAL  by BAEZ,ALVIN
19:40 MISS JUMPER by SAWTELLE,SILAS

REBOUND DEF by SWANN,BRANDON --
19:37 FOUL  by OWENS,DE'ANGELO

GOOD LAYUP by JARVIS,ISAAC 19:21 50-40 V 10
ASSIST  by DANIEL,ALEX --

18:49 MISS JUMPER by OWENS,DE'ANGELO
REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,ISAAC --
TURNOVER  by DANIEL,ALEX 18:25

18:25 STEAL  by RICE,COLIN
FOUL  by DANIEL,ALEX 18:25

18:05 MISS 3PTR by GRULLON,OMAR
REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,ISAAC --
TURNOVER  by QUANICO,SEAN 17:56

17:43 MISS 3PTR by SAWTELLE,SILAS
REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,ISAAC --
MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,RYAN 17:24



-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,DE'ANGELO
17:06 MISS 3PTR by BAEZ,ALVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by SAWTELLE,SILAS
17:01 TURNOVER  by SAWTELLE,SILAS

STEAL  by BROOKS,RYAN 17:01
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,RYAN 16:47 52-40 V 12
ASSIST  by SWANN,BRANDON --

16:27 MISS 3PTR by OWENS,DE'ANGELO
REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,ISAAC --
MISS 3PTR by DANIEL,ALEX 16:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by SWANN,BRANDON 16:15

16:15 SUB OUT by OWENS,DE'ANGELO
16:15 SUB OUT by RICE,COLIN
16:15 SUB IN by BODINGTON,LANDON
16:15 SUB IN by HOOTER,DYLAN
15:47 MISS 3PTR by GRULLON,OMAR

-- REBOUND OFF by HOOTER,DYLAN
FOUL  by SWANN,BRANDON 15:42

15:39 52-43 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by BODINGTON,LANDON
-- ASSIST  by BAEZ,ALVIN

15:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER  by SWANN,BRANDON 15:25

15:09 MISS LAYUP by HOOTER,DYLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HOOTER,DYLAN

15:06 52-45 V 7 GOOD TIPIN by HOOTER,DYLAN
MISS LAYUP by QUANICO,SEAN 14:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOTER,DYLAN
14:49 52-48 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by SAWTELLE,SILAS(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by GRULLON,OMAR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:45
SUB OUT by QUANICO,SEAN 14:45
SUB OUT by SWANN,BRANDON 14:45
SUB IN by NORDSTROM,TYLER 14:45
SUB IN by KALU,CHIKO 14:45
GOOD LAYUP by JARVIS,ISAAC 14:22 54-48 V 6

13:50 MISS JUMPER by GRULLON,OMAR
REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,ISAAC --
MISS JUMPER by KALU,CHIKO 13:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWTELLE,SILAS
13:34 TURNOVER  by GRULLON,OMAR
13:33 HCC_UNSUCCESSFUL OUT_OF_BOUNDS by TEAM
13:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by DANIEL,ALEX 13:19
13:19 STEAL  by BAEZ,ALVIN
13:13 MISS LAYUP by SAWTELLE,SILAS

REBOUND DEF by KALU,CHIKO --
TURNOVER  by KALU,CHIKO 13:03

13:03 STEAL  by BAEZ,ALVIN
SUB OUT by JARVIS,ISAAC 12:59
SUB IN by MCGUIRE,BRUCE 12:59

12:56 FOUL  by HOOTER,DYLAN
12:56 TURNOVER  by HOOTER,DYLAN

MISS LAYUP by DANIEL,ALEX 12:37
12:37 BLOCK  by SAWTELLE,SILAS

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,RYAN 12:34 56-48 V 8
ASSIST  by KALU,CHIKO --

12:07 MISS 3PTR by BAEZ,ALVIN
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,RYAN --

12:00 SUB OUT by SAWTELLE,SILAS
12:00 SUB IN by OWENS,DE'ANGELO



MISS LAYUP by DANIEL,ALEX 11:44
11:44 BLOCK  by BAEZ,ALVIN

-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,DE'ANGELO
11:35 56-50 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by GRULLON,OMAR

GOOD LAYUP by MCGUIRE,BRUCE 11:17 58-50 V 8
10:53 MISS JUMPER by BAEZ,ALVIN

REBOUND DEF by MCGUIRE,BRUCE --
GOOD  by MCGUIRE,BRUCE 10:35 60-50 V 10
ASSIST  by BROOKS,RYAN --

10:19 MISS 3PTR by BAEZ,ALVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by BODINGTON,LANDON

10:01 TURNOVER  by BODINGTON,LANDON
10:01 SUB OUT by BODINGTON,LANDON
10:01 SUB OUT by HOOTER,DYLAN
10:01 SUB IN by THOMPSON,KHALIL
10:01 SUB IN by RICE,COLIN

SUB OUT by DANIEL,ALEX 10:01
SUB OUT by BROOKS,RYAN 10:01
SUB IN by SWANN,BRANDON 10:01
SUB IN by JARVIS,ISAAC 10:01
GOOD DUNK by JARVIS,ISAAC 09:43 62-50 V 12
ASSIST  by NORDSTROM,TYLER --

09:28 MISS 3PTR by BAEZ,ALVIN
REBOUND DEF by KALU,CHIKO --

09:17 FOUL  by RICE,COLIN
MISS FT by KALU,CHIKO 09:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:17 SUB OUT by OWENS,DE'ANGELO
09:17 SUB IN by SAWTELLE,SILAS

GOOD FT by KALU,CHIKO 09:17 63-50 V 13
09:12 TURNOVER  by GRULLON,OMAR

STEAL  by SWANN,BRANDON 09:12
09:09 FOUL  by THOMPSON,KHALIL

GOOD FT by KALU,CHIKO(fastbreak) 09:09 64-50 V 14
09:09 SUB OUT by GRULLON,OMAR
09:09 SUB IN by BODINGTON,LANDON

GOOD FT by KALU,CHIKO(fastbreak) 09:09 65-50 V 15
FOUL  by SWANN,BRANDON 09:04

08:56 MISS JUMPER by SAWTELLE,SILAS
REBOUND DEF by KALU,CHIKO --
MISS LAYUP by KALU,CHIKO 08:40

08:40 BLOCK  by RICE,COLIN
REBOUND OFF by KALU,CHIKO --
MISS LAYUP by SWANN,BRANDON 08:33

08:33 BLOCK  by BODINGTON,LANDON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD  by MCGUIRE,BRUCE 08:22 67-50 V 17
ASSIST  by SWANN,BRANDON --

08:08 TURNOVER  by BODINGTON,LANDON
08:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SWANN,BRANDON 07:54 69-50 V 19
ASSIST  by JARVIS,ISAAC --

07:38 69-53 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by BODINGTON,LANDON
-- ASSIST  by BAEZ,ALVIN

GOOD LAYUP by JARVIS,ISAAC 07:15 71-53 V 18
07:00 MISS 3PTR by BODINGTON,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by NORDSTROM,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by SWANN,BRANDON 06:52
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:50 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KHALIL
06:50 SUB OUT by RICE,COLIN
06:50 SUB IN by GRULLON,OMAR



06:50 SUB IN by HOOTER,DYLAN
SUB OUT by MCGUIRE,BRUCE 06:50
SUB IN by BROOKS,RYAN 06:50
MISS JUMPER by KALU,CHIKO 06:45
REBOUND OFF by JARVIS,ISAAC --
GOOD LAYUP by KALU,CHIKO 06:39 73-53 V 20
ASSIST  by NORDSTROM,TYLER --

06:39 FOUL  by BAEZ,ALVIN
06:39 SUB OUT by GRULLON,OMAR
06:39 SUB IN by OWENS,DE'ANGELO

MISS FT by KALU,CHIKO 06:38
-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,DE'ANGELO

06:31 73-56 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by SAWTELLE,SILAS(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by OWENS,DE'ANGELO

GOOD LAYUP by JARVIS,ISAAC 06:09 75-56 V 19
ASSIST  by NORDSTROM,TYLER --

05:55 75-59 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by SAWTELLE,SILAS
-- ASSIST  by BODINGTON,LANDON

MISS JUMPER by KALU,CHIKO 05:41
-- REBOUND DEF by BAEZ,ALVIN

05:24 MISS 3PTR by SAWTELLE,SILAS
-- REBOUND OFF by HOOTER,DYLAN

05:11 MISS JUMPER by HOOTER,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by KALU,CHIKO --
GOOD LAYUP by KALU,CHIKO(fastbreak) 05:01 77-59 V 18

05:01 FOUL  by HOOTER,DYLAN
05:01 SUB OUT by HOOTER,DYLAN
05:01 SUB IN by RICE,COLIN

SUB OUT by NORDSTROM,TYLER 05:01
SUB OUT by SWANN,BRANDON 05:01
SUB IN by QUANICO,SEAN 05:01
SUB IN by DANIEL,ALEX 05:01
GOOD FT by KALU,CHIKO(fastbreak) 05:01 78-59 V 19

04:49 MISS JUMPER by BAEZ,ALVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by RICE,COLIN

04:42 TURNOVER  by SAWTELLE,SILAS
04:42 SUB OUT by BODINGTON,LANDON
04:42 SUB IN by GRULLON,OMAR

MISS LAYUP by JARVIS,ISAAC 04:29
-- REBOUND DEF by SAWTELLE,SILAS

FOUL  by QUANICO,SEAN 04:22
04:22 MISS FT by BAEZ,ALVIN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:21 MISS FT by BAEZ,ALVIN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by QUANICO,SEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,RYAN 04:01 80-59 V 21
ASSIST  by JARVIS,ISAAC --

04:01 FOUL  by OWENS,DE'ANGELO
04:01 SUB OUT by OWENS,DE'ANGELO
04:01 SUB IN by BODINGTON,LANDON

MISS FT by BROOKS,RYAN 04:00
-- REBOUND DEF by BAEZ,ALVIN

03:52 MISS LAYUP by BAEZ,ALVIN
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by JARVIS,ISAAC 03:38 82-59 V 23

03:10 MISS JUMPER by GRULLON,OMAR
REBOUND DEF by QUANICO,SEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by JARVIS,ISAAC 02:55 84-59 V 25
ASSIST  by QUANICO,SEAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:52
SUB OUT by QUANICO,SEAN 02:52
SUB OUT by DANIEL,ALEX 02:52



SUB OUT by JARVIS,ISAAC 02:52
SUB OUT by BROOKS,RYAN 02:52
SUB OUT by KALU,CHIKO 02:52
SUB IN by NEZAJ,MICHAEL 02:52
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,TRISTAN 02:52
SUB IN by KRYSIAK,BEN 02:52
SUB IN by WHITLEY,JOSIAH 02:52
SUB IN by POTEAU,MIKEY 02:52
FOUL  by WHITLEY,JOSIAH 02:41

02:35 MISS JUMPER by BAEZ,ALVIN
REBOUND DEF by KRYSIAK,BEN --
MISS LAYUP by POTEAU,MIKEY 02:20
REBOUND OFF by KRYSIAK,BEN --
MISS TIPIN by KRYSIAK,BEN 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BODINGTON,LANDON
FOUL  by KRYSIAK,BEN 02:10

02:10 SUB OUT by SAWTELLE,SILAS
02:10 SUB IN by KAINE,THOMAS
02:10 84-60 V 24 GOOD FT by BAEZ,ALVIN(fastbreak)
02:10 84-61 V 23 GOOD FT by BAEZ,ALVIN(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by POTEAU,MIKEY 01:52 86-61 V 25
ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,TRISTAN --

01:34 SUB OUT by GRULLON,OMAR
01:34 SUB OUT by BAEZ,ALVIN
01:34 SUB IN by OWENS,DE'ANGELO
01:34 SUB IN by THOMPSON,KHALIL
01:31 86-63 V 23 GOOD  by RICE,COLIN

FOUL  by NEZAJ,MICHAEL 01:31
01:30 MISS FT by RICE,COLIN

-- REBOUND OFF by OWENS,DE'ANGELO
01:18 MISS LAYUP by KAINE,THOMAS

-- REBOUND OFF by BODINGTON,LANDON
01:15 MISS TIPIN by BODINGTON,LANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by RICE,COLIN
FOUL  by NEZAJ,MICHAEL 01:15

01:15 MISS FT by RICE,COLIN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:15 86-64 V 22 GOOD FT by RICE,COLIN(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by WHITLEY,JOSIAH 00:58
REBOUND OFF by KRYSIAK,BEN --

00:52 SUB OUT by BODINGTON,LANDON
00:52 SUB OUT by RICE,COLIN
00:52 SUB IN by ZIMENES,RAFAEL
00:52 SUB IN by SCOTT,JEREMIAH

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:42
00:33 MISS JUMPER by OWENS,DE'ANGELO

-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,JEREMIAH
00:27 MISS TIPIN by SCOTT,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by NEZAJ,MICHAEL --


